STANDARD REGENAIR BLOWER
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
Thank you for purchasing this Gast product.  It is manufactured to the highest standards
using quality materials.  Please follow all recommended maintenance, operational
and safety instructions and you will receive years of trouble free service.
General information
This manual does not apply to:
• SDR Series blowers without motors

high-frequency sound associated with all blowers.
9
PARTS & ORDERING INFORMATION
REF# ITEM    QTY R1102        R2103   R2105    R2305B    R3105-1
R1102C         R2303A R3305A-1
R1102K R3305B-1
1 COVER 1 AJ101A AJ101B AJ101B AJ101B AJ101C
2 LOCK NUT 1 BC187 BC187 BC181 BC181 BC181
3 IMPELLER 1 AJ102A AJ102BQ AJ102B AJ102B AJ102C
4 SQUARE KEY 1 AH212C AH212 AB136A AB136A AB136A
5 SHIM SPACER Δ AE686-5 AE686-3 AJ109 AE686-3 AJ109
6 RETAINING RING 1 AJ145 AJ145 AJ149 AJ145 AJ149
7 HOUSING 1 AJ103A AJ103BQ AJ103B AJ103B AJ103C
8 – – – - – – –
9 – – – - – – –
10A FOAM Δ AJ112A(4) AJ112BQ(6) AJ112BQ(6) AJ112BQ(6) AJ112C(4)
10B FOAM 2 – – – – AJ112CQ
11 MUFFLER EXTENSION 1 AJ106A AJ106BQ AJ106BQ AJ106BQ AJ106CQ
Please reference the exploded view on Page 11 for the following model and parts table.
Δ As required. Parts listed are for stock models.  For specific OEM models, please consult the factory.
When corresponding or ordering parts, please give complete model and serial numbers.
PARTS & ORDERING INFORMATION
REF# ITEM    QTY R3105-12 R4110-2 R4P115          R5125-2  R6125-2    R6P335A R6135J-10
R3305A-13   R4310A-2       R4P315A†      R5325A-2       R6150J-2       R6P350A
R4310B-1        R5325B-1 R6325A-2        R6P350B
R6335A-2
R6335B
R6350A-2
R6350B-2
1 COVER 1 AJ101C AJ101D AJ101L AJ101EQ AJ101FB AJ101K AJ101FB
2 LOCK NUT 1 BC181 BC181 BC181 AJ259 AJ259 AJ259 AJ259
3 IMPELLER 1 AJ102CA AJ102D AJ102L AJ102E AJ102FR AJ102K AJ102FR
4 SQUARE KEY 1 AB136A AB136D AB136D AB136 AB136 AB136 AB136
5 SHIM SPACER Δ AJ109 AJ109 AJ109 AJ109 AJ109 A  J109 AJ260A
5 † SHIM SPACER † 1 – – AJ109A† – – – –
6 RETAINING RING 1 AJ149 AJ149 AJ149 – – – –
7 HOUSING 1 AJ103C AJ103DR AJ103L AJ103EQ AJ103FQ AJ103K AJ103FQ
8 MUFFLER BOX 1 – – – – – AJ104K –
9 SPRING 2 – AJ113DR AJ113DQ AJ113DQ AJ113FQ AJ113FQ AJ113FQ
9A SCREEN 2 – – AJ123EQ AJ123EQ AJ123FB – AJ123FB
10A FOAM Δ AJ112C(4) AJ112DS(4) AJ112ER(6) AJ112ER(6) AJ112FC(6) AJ112K(8) AJ112FC(6)
10B FOAM 2 AJ112CQ AJ112DR – – – – –
11 MUFFLER EXTENSION 1 AJ106CQ AJ106DQ AJ106EQ AJ106EQ AJ106FR – AJ106FR
REF# ITEM    QTY R6P350A R6P350B R6P355A R6PP3110M* R6PS3110M* R7100A-3 R7100B-1
1 COVER 1 AJ101K AJ101K AJ101KA AJ101KA(2) AJ101KA(2) AJ101G AJ101G
2 LOCK NUT/BOLT 1 AJ259 AJ259 BB750 BB750(2) BB750(2) BB750 BB750
3 IMPELLER 1 AJ102K AJ102K AJ102KA AJ102KA(2) AJ102KA(2) AJ102GZ AJ102GA
4 SQUARE KEY 1 AB136 AB136 AB136 AB136(2) AB136(2) AC628 AC628
5 SHIM SPACER Δ AJ109 AJ169F AJ169F AJ169F AJ169F AJ110 AJ110
6 RETAINING RING 1 – – – – – – –
7 HOUSING 1 AJ103K AJ103K AJ103KA AJ103KD(2) AJ103KD(2) AJ103GA AJ103GA
8 MUFFLER BOX 1 AJ104K AJ104K AJ104K – – AJ104GA AJ104GA
8A SCREEN 2 – – – – – AJ998G AJ998G
9 SPRING 2 AJ113FQ AJ113FQ AJ113FQ – – – –
10A FOAM Δ AJ112K(8) AJ112K (8) AJ112K (8) – – AJ112GA(8) AJ112GA(8)
10B FOAM 2 – – – – – – –
11 MUFFLER EXTENSION 1 – – – – – – –
12 ** O-RING 2 – – – AJ175 – –
13 GASKET 4 – – – AJ107F AJ107F – –
Please reference the exploded view on the next page for the following model and parts tables.
† R4P315A only.    * Dual models.     ** Not shown.     Δ As required.
Parts listed are for stock models.  For specific OEM models, please consult the factory.
When corresponding or ordering parts, please give complete model and serial numbers.
10
REF# ITEM    QTY R7P3180M* R7S3180M* R9P3300M* R9S3300M* R93150A
1 COVER 1 AJ101G(2) AJ101G(2) AJ101M(2) AJ101M(2) AJ101M
2 LOCK NUT/BOLT 1 BB750(2) BB750(2) BB707(2) BB707(2) BB707
3 IMPELLER 1 AJ102GZ(2) AJ102GZ(2) AJ102M(2) AJ102M(2) AJ102M
4 SQUARE KEY 1 AC628(2) AC628(2) AE130A(2) AE130A(2) AE130A
5 SHIM SPACER Δ AJ110 AJ110 BJ110 BJ110 BJ110A
6 RETAINING RING 1 – – – – –
7 HOUSING 1 AJ103GA(2) AJ103GA(2) AJ103M(2) AJ103M(2) AJ103M
8 MUFFLER BOX 1 – – – – AJ104MP
8A SCREEN 2 – – – – AJ998M
9 SPRING 2 – – – – –
10A FOAM Δ – – – – AJ112M(10)
10B FOAM 2 – – – – –